

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0681 **Version:** 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Referred

File created: 4/4/2024 In control: Committee on Community Preservation Act

On agenda: 4/10/2024 Final action:

Title: Message and order approving an appropriation of One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand

Three Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars (\$1,568,348.00) for the administrative and operating expenses of the City of Boston Community Preservation Committee ("CPC") for the Fiscal Year 2024 and a further appropriation order in the amount of Thirty Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars (\$33,773,783.00) from the Community Preservation ("the Fund")

estimated annual revenues for Fiscal Year 2025, to be appropriated and reserved for future

appropriation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Community Preservation Act \$35,342,131.00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2024	1	City Council	Referred to	

Message and order approving an appropriation of One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars (\$1,568,348.00) for the administrative and operating expenses of the City of Boston Community Preservation Committee ("CPC") for the Fiscal Year 2024 and a further appropriation order in the amount of Thirty Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Three Dollars (\$33,773,783.00) from the Community Preservation ("the Fund") estimated annual revenues for Fiscal Year 2025, to be appropriated and reserved for future appropriation.